503268020 04/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3314638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINNA HOVINEN	06/02/2005
JOHN KINGERY	06/10/2005
GLENN TOM	06/02/2005
KEVIN O'DOUGHERTY	06/03/2005
KIRK MIKKELSEN	06/02/2005
DONALD WARE	06/03/2005
PETER VAN BUSKIRK	06/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MATERIALS, INC.
Street Address:	129 CONCORD ROAD
City:	BILLERICA
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14688778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.315.4100

Email: johnson@cfpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN FONDER P.A. Address Line 1: 33 SOUTH SIXITH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3950

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5027.0009WU3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2015

503268020 PATENT REEL: 035430 FRAME: 0128

Total Attachments: 2

source=5027_0009WU3_Assignment#page1.tif source=5027_0009WU3_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035430 FRAME: 0129

ASSIGNMENT

We, MINNA HOVINEN, JOHN KINGERY, GLENN TOM, KEVIN O'DOUGHERTY, KIRK MIKKELSEN, DONALD WARE, and PETER VAN BUSKIRK have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/674,579 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 25, 2005, entitled "LINER-BASED LIQUID STORAGE AND DISPENSING SYSTEMS WITH EMPTY DETECTION CAPABILITY"

We hereby assign to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc., 7 Commerce Drive, Danbury, CT 06810 all ownership and rights in:

- (i) the invention and U.S. Provisional Patent Application;
- (i) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Provisional Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We are making this assignment based on our employment relationship with Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Advanced Technology Materials, Inc.

as owner of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Advanced Technology Materials, Inc. all facts which come to our attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

MINNA HOVINEN

Date

LARCE	6/10/05
JOYIN KINGERY	Date
Jemm Cen	6/2/05
LOCENN TOM	Date
Ruis O'Doylet	6/3/05
KEVIN O'DOUGHERTY	Date
3/3/QCQ	4/2/05
~ <i>(</i>).	<u> </u>
3/8596Q	***************************************
3/8596Q	Date
KIRK MIKKELSEN Don A	Date - 6/3/05